

Chartered Accountants

To,

Board of Directors,

Saroja Pharma Industries India Limited,

305, Kailash Tower, Shiv Shristi Complex, Goregaon Link Road, Mulund West, Mumbai MH 400080

Dear Sir,

Reg.: Public Issue of Saroja Pharma Industries India Limited. Sub.: Consent to Act as Peer Review Auditor to the Company.

We, the undersigned, hereby testify and accord our consent to act as Peer Review Auditor of the Company and have no objection to our name being inserted as Peer Review Auditor of the Company in the offer document(s) which the Company intends to issue in respect thereof and we authorized the said Company to deliver this letter of consent to the Registrar of Companies pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act.

Further we hereby give our consent to include the following contact details:

Name: Pravin Chandak

M. No.:049391

FRN.116627W

Address: 403, 4th Floor & 702/703, 7th, Floor, New Swapnalok CHS, Natakwala Lane,

Borivali West – 400092



403, 4th Floor & 702/703, 7th Floor, New Swapnalok CHS Ltd., Natakwala Lane, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 092. Tel : 2801 6119 Email : info@pravinca.com Website : www.pravinca.com Ph. No.: 022-28016119

E-mail:info@pravinca.com

Contact Person: Niraj Variava

Peer Review Certificate No.:013999

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Pravin Chandak & Associates

Chartered Accountant

Pravin Chandak

Partner FRN No. 116627W M. No. 049391

UDIN:- 23049391BGRNUB6491

Date: 17th May 2023 Place: Mumbai